



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application [CAS] No.1103 of 2025

in

Second Appeal St. No.17559 of 2024

Shree Anil s/o Yashwant Choukase

vs.

Shree Kawalbir Singh s/o Sardar Singh

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Ms. Rudra Malookar h/f Mr. Y.B. Mandpe, Advocate for the Applicant/
Appellant.*

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 7th NOVEMBER, 2025.

The learned Advocate appearing for the appellant states that the appellant has expired and seeks time to take appropriate steps for bringing his legal representatives on record.

02. Stand over to 27th November, 2025.

**sandesh*

JUDGE