



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO.1103 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL ST NO.17559 OF 2024

Shree Anil s/o Yashwant Choukase Vs. Shree Kawalbir Singh s/o Sardar Singh

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 09.01.2026.

. On 07.11.2025 learned Advocate for the appellant had made a statement that the appellant has expired. Steps for bringing his legal representatives on record are not taken yet.

2. Stand over to **04.03.2026.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...