



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1103 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**SECOND APPEAL ST NO.17559 OF 2024**

Anil Y. Choukase Vs. Kawalbir Singh S/o Sardar Singh

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order*

*Court's or Judge's Order*

---

Mr. Y. B. Mandpe, Advocate for appellant/applicant.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 04.03.2026.**

. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on  
**02.04.2026.**

2. The appellant is directed to serve the respondent  
by Speed Post, in addition to regular mode of service and  
file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**

***Tanmay...***