

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1103 OF 2025
In
SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 17559 OF 2024

Anil Yashwant ChoukasePETITIONER
V/S
Kawalbir Singh S/o Sardar SinghRESPONDENT

YOGESH BRAMHADAS MANDPE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

None Present :- S.O. to two weeks to supply copy. If copy is supplied within the stipulated period returnable date is extended by four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)